
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

 
 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
LMCHH PCP, LLC, et al.1 ) 

) 
) 

Case No. 17-10353 (JAB) 
 
Section “B” 

Debtors. )  
    ) Jointly Administered 
 )  

 
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) 
               ) ss 
COUNTY OF PASSAIC        ) 
 
I, Ira Nikelsberg, being duly sworn, depose and state: 
 
1. I am an Assistant Director with Garden City Group, LLC, the claims and noticing agent 

for the debtors and debtors-in-possession (collectively, the “Debtors”) in the above-captioned 

proceeding.  Our business address is 1985 Marcus Ave, Lake Success, New York 11042. 

2. On July 7, 2017, the following document was electronically filed and served through the 

Case Management/Electronic Case Filing System automatically generated by the United States 

Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Louisiana on the parties identified on Exhibit A 

annexed hereto (Parties registered with CM/ECF): 

• Motion of Debtors for Authority to Retain Consultant Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. 
§ 363 [Docket No. 425]. 

3. On July 10, 2017, at the direction of Alston & Bird LLP, counsel to the Debtors, and 

Jones Walker, LLP, local counsel to the Debtors, I caused a true and correct copy of the Motion 

of Debtors for Authority to Retain Consultant Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 363 to be served by 

                                                
1  The last four digits of the taxpayer identification numbers for each of the Debtors follow in parenthesis: (i) 
LMCHH PCP LLC (8569); and (ii) Louisiana Medical Center and Heart Hospital, LLC (7298).  The mailing address 
for both Debtors is 64030 Highway 434, Lacombe, LA 70445. 
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2 
 

first class mail on the parties identified on Exhibit B annexed hereto (Limited Matrix Parties who 

are not registered with CM/ECF),2 and by e-mail on the parties identified on Exhibit C annexed 

hereto (Limited Matrix Parties with e-mail addresses). 

 

 
/s/ Ira Nikelsberg                                         
Ira Nikelsberg 

Sworn to before me this 13th day of 
July, 2017 

 
/s/ Benjamin Rowner                                  
Benjamin Rowner 
Notary Public, State of New Jersey 
ID # 2320193 
Qualified in Passaic County 
Commission Expires October 14, 2019 

                                                
2  Certain addresses in Exhibit B have been redacted in order to protect confidential information. Complete contact 
and address information are maintained in a separate file by GCG. 
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CM/ECF Service List 

Steven E. Adams sea2334@yahoo.com 
  
Mark E. Andrews mandrews@dykema.com, 

dandreacchi@dykema.com 
  
Laura F. Ashley lashley@joneswalker.com, 

hstewart@joneswalker.com 
  
Keith Miles Aurzada alicia.nixon@bryancave.com, 

andrew.spaniol@bryancave.com 
  
Brent B. Barriere bbarriere@fishmanhaygood.com, 

dbattaglia@fishmanhaygood.com 
  
Isabel Baumgarten PACERteam@gardencitygroup.com, 

isabel.baumgarten@gardencitygroup.com  
  
Christy R. Bergeron cbergeron@kingsmillriess.com, 

lestrada@kingsmillriess.com 
  
Jacques F. Bezou, Jr. jbezou2@bezou.com, 

lrichardson@bezou.com, 
hlotz@bezou.com, 
hlosch@bezou.com, 
bezoulaw@bezou.com, 
mdevereaux@bezou.com 

  
C. Davin Boldissar nobankecf@lockelord.com 
  
Joseph M. Bruno jbruno@brunobrunolaw.com, 

stephaniea@brunobrunolaw.com, 
joni@brunobrunolaw.com 

  
Jason W. Burge jburge@fishmanhaygood.com 
  
Laura Elizabeth Carlisle lcarlisle@bakerdonelson.com 
  
James Edmon Cazalot, Jr  jim@cazalotlaw.com 
  
Scott R. Cheatham scott.cheatham@arlaw.com, 

vicki.owens@arlaw.com 
  
  
Edward Steele Clayton, IV SClayton@bassberry.com, 

tmcclanahan@bassberry.com 
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Michael A. Crawford mike.crawford@taylorporter.com, 

cindy.hughes@taylorporter.com 
  
Melissa A. DeBarbieris melissa@brunobrunolaw.com, 

stephaniea@brunobrunolaw.com, 
joni@brunobrunolaw.com 

  
Robin R. DeLeo jennifer@northshoreattorney.com, 

elaine@northshoreattorney.com, 
deleolawfirm@gmail.com 

  
Frank J. DiVittorio fjd@chehardy.com, 

hlh@chehardy.com 
  
Brett P. Furr brett.furr@taylorporter.com, 

karla.dietz@taylorporter.com 
  
Elizabeth J. Futrell efutrell@joneswalker.com, 

mmontiville@joneswalker.com 
  
Jeffrey K Garfinkle jgarfinkle@buchalter.com, 

dcyrankowski@buchalter.com 
  
Ashley Elizabeth Gilbert ashley.gilbert@cna.com 
  
Eric Goldstein egoldstein@goodwin.com, 

bankruptcy@goodwin.com, 
bankruptcyparalegal@goodwin.com 

  
Susan N Goodman sgoodman@mcrazlaw.com, 

doesterle@mcrazlaw.com, 
ecfbk@mcrazlaw.com, 
tdahl@mcrazlaw.com 

  
Jan Marie Hayden jhayden@bakerdonelson.com, 

gmitchell@bakerdonelson.com, 
lhunter@bakerdonelson.com 

  
Eric Edward Helm 
 

eric@mcglynnglisson.com, 
kim@mcglynnglisson.com 

  
Charles G. Jarboe cjarboe@bassberry.com 
  
Paul G. Jennings PJennings@bassberry.com 
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Kathryn Johnson kjohnson@fishmanhaygood.com 
  
Benjamin Kadden bkadden@lawla.com, mnguyen@lawla.com 
  
Margaret H. Kern mkern@jonesfussell.com, 

suzy@jonesfussell.com 
  
Darryl T. Landwehr dtlandwehr@cox.net 
  
Mary S. Langston Mary.Langston@usdoj.gov 
  
John M. Madison, III jmadisoniii@wwmlaw.com, 

smartin@wwmlaw.com 
  
Tristan E. Manthey tmanthey@hellerdraper.com, 

cnobles@hellerdraper.com, 
kfritscher@hellerdraper.com, 
lbush@hellerdraper.com 

  
Ryan Matthew McCabe rmccabe@steeglaw.com, 

njene@steeglaw.com,  
rmccabe@gmail.com 

  
Mark Mintz mmintz@joneswalker.com, 

hstewart@joneswalker.com 
  
Jonathan A Moore Jonathan.Moore@taylorporter.com 
  
Cherie D. Nobles cnobles@hellerdraper.com, 

lbush@hellerdraper.com, 
kfritscher@hellerdraper.com 

  
Daniel Nodurft nodurftd@gmail.com 
  
Kelli S. Norfleet kelli.norfleet@haynesboone.com, 

Kenneth.rusinko@haynesboone.com 
  
William H. Patrick, III wpatrick@hellerdraper.com 
  
Thomas Robert Peak tom.peak@taylorporter.com 

  
  

Erin E. Pelleteri epelleteri@bakerdonelson.com, 
adescant@bakerdonelson.com 
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Jack Raisner jar@outtengolden.com, 
rfisher@outtengolden.com 

  
D. Skylar Rosenbloom srosenbloom@fishmanhaygood.com, 

bschilling@fishmanhaygood.com 
  
Rene S. Roupinian jxh@outtengolden.com, 

kdeleon@outtengolden.com, 
rmasubuchi@outtengolden.com, 
gl@outtengolden.com 

  
Stephen Wayne Sather ssather@bn-lawyers.com,  

kelliott@bn-lawyers.com, 
lbagley@bn-lawyers.com 

  
Glenn K. Schreiber glenn.schreiber@usdoj.gov, 

vanessa.brown@usdoj.gov, 
jerrilyn.dufauchard@usdoj.gov 

  
Michelle Elaine Shriro mshriro@singerlevick.com 
  
Tom W. Thornhill tom@thornhilllawfirm.com, 

christy@thornhilllawfirm.com 
  
Office of the U.S. Trustee USTPRegion05.NR.ECF@usdoj.gov 
  
David Michael Vaughn 
 

david@lalawfirm.net  
brittany@lalawfirm.net 

  
John R. Walker johnwalker@jonesfussell.com 
  
David A Wender david.wender@alston.com 
  
Stephen D. Wheelis steve@wheelis-rozanski.com, 

jennifer@wheelis-rozanski.com 
  
Latonia Williams lwilliams@goodwin.com, 

bankruptcy@goodwin.com, 
bankruptcyparalegal@goodwin.com 

  
Samuel C Wisotzkey swisotzkey@kmksc.com 
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